@Wﬁ

Tiger

s THUNDER TIGER CORPORATION I 1> /v munderiger o



FRONT ASSEMBLY

('(’

PD2202

T ’
) B1
PD2154 g PD2169
‘
—
7

PD2165

Al / - PD2157

PD2162 . PD2162

[ ‘\ PD2179
§PD2153 -

PD2133

PD2174

ZT-2RTR P1




REAR ASSEMBLY

ZT-2RTRP2



CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ZT-2 RTRP3



N

PD2165

PD2123

PD2120

PD2057(10T)
PD2210(11T)
PD2211(12T)
PD2183(13T)
PD2184(14T)
PD2185(15T)

PD2158

PD2123

PD2196 — @
i
|

4@

PD2198

PD2195

&
.
B
e
PD2196_|
PD2197 <ﬂ
e
—
—®
—

PD2189

PD2198

PD2200

PD2198®

PD2195%@

PD2118

PD2192 PD2193 PD2116
712 F) ZT-2 (RR)
7K-2 (FR)
PD2163
PD2191 &5 pp2191 —(Q
PD2117

PD2119

PD2173

PD2134

PD2139

ZT-2 RTR P4




ZT-2 RTR PARTS LIST

AOOSBE-2T ML & SPEED CONTROLLER
SET |2TMHz]

ACOs85-40 HA & SPEED CONTROLLER
SET (40MHz)

CRYSTAL ROT NGLUDED i

[ @

"".'H_'_:?ﬂ_.
PISTOLGRIF /= )
TRANSMITTER
ONLY b=t

AQD424 JAGUAR T2D (27MHz)
AQD456 JAGUAR T20 (40MHz)

AQU438 JAGUAR TZP (3TMHZ)
AQ0458 JAGUAR TZP ($)MHZ)

AQ1487 C1ié SERVD GEAR SET

PD2101 ANTENNA TUBE AND
CAP

PD2102 CHASSIS, ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK

PD2105 RR SUSPENSION ARM
ZT&ZK

, PD2106 RR HUB CARRIER,
ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK

57

ITiT

PD2109 SHOCK TOWERS
(FR&RR),ZT

ZT&EK

PD2115 RR BUMPER SET,ZT

PD2116 DIFFERENTIAL SET,
ZT&ZK

PD2117 DIFF. HOUSING SET,
ZT&ZK

° 8

—]

=
=

oY

=] = «

PD2118 DIFF. BEVEL GEAR,
ZT&ZK

PD2119 DIFF. GASKET SET,
ZT&ZK

PD2120 GEARBOX CASE,
ZT&ZK

PD2121 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT,

ZT&ZK

PD2122 IDLER GEAR SET,
ZT&ZK

PD2123 DRIVES CUP(2),ZTAZK

ZT-ZFRIH P&



ZT-2 RTR PARTS LIST

)
)

o [

PD2124 DOGBONES,ZT&ZK

PD2126-N SPUR GEAR/ 62T,ZT

PD2130 SERVO MOUNT,
ZT&ZK

@ICR0O

()

@)
PD2133 SUSP. LINKAGE, PD2134 WHEEL&TIRE SET PD2135 WHEEL&TIRE SET PD2138 TIRE SET(FR),ZT
ZT&zK (FR),ZT (RR),ZT
FATTT ORCRCRC) _—
(O [ Jom
% % % % % PDZ154 BALL SET,ZT&ZK m ) (m |
[ ) (o ) (jm ) (OT I

i

I )

PD2139 TIRE SET(RR),ZT PD2141 WHEEL SET(FR),ZT PD2153 BALL STUD SET, PD2155 HINGE PIN SET,ZT&ZK PD2156 KING PIN SCREW SET, PD2157 FR AXLE SET,ZT&ZK
PD2142 WHEEL SET(RR),ZT LTERIK ZT&ZK
—/ —/
= ____
mro | — PD2180 AXLE PIN SET.ZT&ZK
.
—/

PD2158 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE, PD2159 RR STUB AXLES,

ZT&ZK

ZT&ZK

PD2160 BEARING, d6xD10xW3 Fhiifl BUSHING SET, ddaliTxW2.5

POEIA2 BUSHING BET, d4xDBxW3

PD2181 STEERING PIN SET,
ZT&ZK

PD2182 280 MOTOR SET

ZK-2RTR P.6



ZT-2 RTR PARTS LIST

I

U

feexege

€ceee
ceee

©O@OO

T TT T

OO

OTEe

, Thidndan
Megima

T il {{

higerr
ﬂfll'"""'" iy [

Eﬁ*‘-ﬂ;

—

POZ188 BHOGCK BODY(E).IT PDZ188 BHOCK BODY|M),ZTAZK  PD2191 SHOCK CAPS,ZT&ZK _ PDZ182 SHOCK KIT(S),ZT PD2195 BALL CUP SET,ZT&ZK  PD2196 SHOCK REBUILD KIT,ZT
PD2183 SHOCK KIT(M),ZT&ZK
DR . s s @
W || -
650006 TH &
OO OO0 W
OO OO i m
OO OO
PD2198 SHOCK ACCESSORIES, PD2198 FR SHOCK SPRING/S,ZT  PD2202 BODY POST, ZT&ZK  PD2210 PINION GEAR, 11T PD2238 SUSP. PLATE SET PD2241 FOAM TAPE
ITazx PD2200 SHOCK SPRING/M,ZT&ZK PD2211 PINION GEAR, 12T

el 2 1 PRINTED BODY
PAINTED BOOY PDE526-R  IMOLA RED /BLACK
POZ145 PAINTED BODY /BLUE POSEIE-W [VORY WHITE/BLACK
POZ146 PAINTED BODY RED PD2151 DELCAL SHEET PD1985 TT LOGO DECAL PDE42%-BL INDIGO BLUEBLACK PD6629 DECAL SHEET
PO2140 TLEAR BODY, ZT (FOR PD2149),ZT PD6628 CLEAR BODY {FOR PD8628),ZT
PORME M2 1 Srmm [20) POZIT M Smmi{20) MExBmm(4) Mzotmmi4)
[0 |Poogs1 M3 x 3mm(z0) POR1ED M2 1 4mm (20) P02172 Mt Smm{20) ©  |Po2178 o2mm(20) [P | faotenenis) (e | Mexsmemi)
PORTEA M2 gmm [20) | | [ TIUSED | pozvry mex 1ommize) M2x18mm() M2 Sx10mm(2)
(] e | PO2165 M2 2 e (20} PD2174 M2x 12mm(20) | o M1 2mm (4) (o | w2 sxammiz)
SET SCREW PRITET M2 2 12mm [20) M2 Ex20mm(2)
POZ16E M2 1 14mm (20)|  FHP SCREW = | PD2187 M3 mm(20) iy M2 Ex30mm(1) (M | meamm)
PO2165 M28 x Bmm (20) s @ p— S
~ POOaT BODY CLIP
Pmu: :: ézoz)o T [ (O3 22 i (o | eizmme) MZE
-6 (20) ([t | Po2170 M2.5 4mm(20) POZITE M2 Exm(20) i ng; MG'H:[IE:I
LOCK NUT BTW /WASHER SCREW SOCKECREW PD2179 SCREW KIT, ZK & ZT

ZT-2RTR P.7



@Wer

LT-2 RTR SPARE PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE PARTS DESCRIFTION NOTE PARTE DESCRIPTION NOTE
ADO211 | AM 26.985MHz CRYSTAL SET CH1 PO2122 | IDLER GEAR SET.ZTAZK PO2173 FHP SCREW(20],Mx10
| AQO312 | AM 27.045MHz CRYSTAL SET CHe | PD2123 | DRIVES CUP(2),ZT&ZK POZ1T4 FHP SCREWW{20],MZx12
ADO313 | AM 27.085MHz CRYSTAL SET CHa PDX124 | DDGBONES ZT&ZK PO217TH SOCKET SCREW([20],M2.6x20
ADO314 | AM 27.145MHz CRYSTAL SET GH4 POEI26-N | SPUA GEARMSIT ZT POZ1T5 SOCKET SCHEW(2{),M2.6x30
ADO31S | AM 27.184MHz CRYSTAL SET CHS POEI2T-N | GEAR ADAFTORZTRZK, POZ1FY LOGK, NUT{20),M2.8
ALNIZ16 | AM 27.255MHz CRYSTAL SET CHE POE126 | MAIN GEAR COVERZTEZK POZ178 WASHER[20),2MM
| AQATT-50 | AM 40.665MHz CRYSTAL SET Ea-_lﬁc | POEi2e BATT. COVER, ZTAZK POZ17D SCHEW KIT, 7K &ZT
ADATT-E1 | AM 40 A7EMHEz CRYSTAL SET CHS1 PDZi30 SERVO MOUNT ZTEZK POZ18) AXLE PIM ZET,ZT&ZK
ACEATT-52 | AM 40 GBEMHZz CRYSTAL SET CHs PLEay SERV SAVER.ZK&ZT PO218 STEERING FIN SET,ZT&ZK
| ACET7-53 | AM 40.685MHz CRYSTAL SET CHS53 | PDi32 STEERING SET ZT&ZK PD2182 280 MOTOR SET
| ADM24 | JAGLAA ] .ﬂsmﬂmwumm LY, 27MHz PDE133 SUSP. LINKAGE ZTAZK _PDEBY | BODY CLIFS
AQO438 | JAGLAA T2 PISTOL GRIP TRANSMITTER OKLY, ZTheHz PDE134 | WHEELATIRE SET{FRL2ZT | PO218B SHOCK BODY(S),ZT
ADO4SE | JAGUAR T20 DUAL-ETICK TRANEMITTER OhLY, 400E2 PO2136 | WHEELATIRE SET{RRLZT POZ189 SHOCK BODY(M] ZTEZK
ACO4EE | JAGLWA TFASTOL GRF TRAKEMITTER OKLY, 40MHz PD2138 | TIRE SET{FR)ZT PO21H SHOGK GAPS.ZTETK
| ACOS59E-27) AS EBCARX SET, 27MHz | POE13s WHEEL SET{FR),ZT POE152 SHQHZK KIT(8),ZT
ADNSDE-0 AS ESCAAX SET, 10MHZ POE141 WHEEL SET{FR),ZT POZ183 SHCOCHK KIT(M), ZTAZK
AD487 | 1076 SERVD GEAR SET PD2142 | WHEEL SET(RR),ZT POZ185 BALL CUP BET FTA&FK
POOSET | SET SCREW20),M3x3 PO2145 PAINTED BOOY /BLUE POE186 SHOGK REBUILD KIT,ZT
POOGT1 | LOCK NLIT(20),M3 POE146 PAINTED B3y /RED POZ188 SHOGK AGCESSORIES ZT8ZK
| PO18E | LOCK NUIT{20],M2.6 | PDZ148 CLEAR BOOY, ZT POZ2189 | FR SHOCK SPRING/S.ZT
PO18B5 | TT LOGD DECAL POE151 DECAL SHEET (FOR PD2149),ZT POE200 | SHOCK SPAMGM ZTAZK
POZ048 | BHP SCREW,M2X9 P15 BALL STUD SET,ZT&ZK POZ20 BOLY POET, ZTRZK
POZI01 | ANTENSA TUBE AND CAP POEE4 BALL SET,ZTEZK POZ21H PINION GEAR, 11T
| PO2102 | CHASSIS, ZTAZK PO1S5 HINGE PiN SET ZT&ZK POE211 PINIOM SEAR, 12T
| PD2103 | ARM M ARM HEIIJHTI:FH&HH]IT&ZK | PD2156 | KING PIN SCAEW SET,ZT8ZK P38 SUSP. PLATE SET
POZI04 | FA SUSPENSION ARM ZTRZK POE15T FRAXLE §-EI' TTEZN PDE241 FQAM TAPE
POZI0E | AA SUSPEMESION ARMIT&ZK POE158 MOTCR MOUNT FLATE,ZT&ZK PDEEZE-A | PRINTED BODY IMOLA REIVBLACK
| POZ10& | AR HUB CARRIER,ZTAZK | PD215e RR STLB AMLES FTRSH PODEGH-W| PRINTED BODY IVORY WHITE/HLACK
| FD2107 | CASTER BLOCK SET.ZTAZK POE160 BEAFING, XD 10MW3 PDEEZE-BL| PRINTED BODY INDIGO BLUE/BLACK
POZ2108 | STEERING BLOCK ZTAZK P81 BUSHING SET,daxXDTXW2.5 PLEAZE CLEAR BODY
PO2108 | SHOCK TOWERS(FR&RR),ZT POEE2 BUSHIHG SET,daxDaxW3 POEED DECAL SHEET (FOR PD6628),ZT
POZ1M FA SHOCK TOWER MOUNT, ZT8ZK Poes BHP SCAEW(20) M2X4
| POE113 | FR BUMPER SET,ZT | _PD2164 | BHP SCAEW(20)M2XE
| PD2115 AR BUMPER SET,ZT | _POE185 | BHP SCA
PD2116 | DIFFERENTIAL SET,ZT&ZK PDZ16T BHP SCAEW 2], a1 2
POZ117 | DIFF. HOUSING BET ZTRZK POE&A BHP SCHEW(2D) M2 14
POZ118 DIFF. BEWEL GEAH.I'F&IK PhE6S BHP SCAEW(20) M2 548
FD2119 | DIFF. GASKET SET,ZTAZK PD270 BHP/WASHER SCREW(20),M2.5X4
PD2120 | GEARECYX CASE,FTAZE PD2171 FHP SCREW(20),M2X8
PD2121 | DRIVE GEAR SHAFT ZTEZK PD2172 FHP SCREW[2H) M2X8

ZT-2RTR P.8



ZT-2 OPTIONAL PARTS LIST

CRYETAL
NOT MCLUDED

© 0

©0

8117 MICRO SERVO, C1016

AQESTS TR-203A MIN-RECENVER, ITHHy
AQUSEE TR-MEA MIN-RECENES, iz

PD0E73 BEARING, d4xD8xW3

PD1186 BEARING, d4xD7xW2.5

@60

&,

PO1301 ALUM NUT, M3 BLUE
PO1302 ALUM NUT, M3 RED
PO1303 ALUM NUT, M3 PURPLE

PDHIET PiINIDN GEAR 10T
PDZ183 FINIDN GEAR 13T
PDZ184 FiNIDH GEAR, 14T
PDZ185 FINION GEAR15T

?1.
T uliy
=y

"

)

o2
-
9’/

=]

/24

d4444444

PD2091 CHROME WHEEH!;E} T

PD2186 4 CELL BATTERY

PD2203 TURNBUCKLE SET,

PD2204 SUSPENSION LINKAGE,

PD2205 ALUM FR ARM MOUNT,

PD2206 ALUM RR ARM MOUNT,

PD2242 CHROME WH HOLDER ZTazK ZT8ZK ZTazK ZT&ZK
s : S
PD2207 ALUM MOTOR MOUNT,  PD2208 ALUM SERVD MOUNT,  POEi2 FR SHOCK IDSOFT  POZHI FR SHOCK SPRING, POZZIE ALUM. SHOCK BODY] POZZZ1 ALLM muﬂﬁ:r
ZTATK ITAIK PO SHOCK AICSOFT  PORS nnnumnmnw POZIN mmm TTAZX PORZZ ALUM. SHOCK SET|MLZTRZX
‘ . ° - B -] I 2 FOR FIXING 370 NOTOR
d l l 1 . . f§ £ .
¥ ccecec OO
PD2225 CVADRIVE SHAFT, PDZ226 SERVO SAVER, HITEC/  POZMI METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT) PD2230 BHPWASHER SCREW  PD2233 WALL BATTERY CHARGER, 2825  Ni-Mh BATTERY PACK,
IT&ZK IT&TK POER64 METAL SHOCK REBLALD KIT| {20), M3x4 220NF108HR 7.2VA100mAR
Factory radio & motor upgrading suggestions.
W ;
PD2232 WALL BATTERY CHARGER, PD2234 WALL BATTERY CHARGER, PD2240 TURNBUCKLE WRENCH, -
110VAOHR 230V[IFK10HRA 3.2mm (1/8") ’
T ﬁ 8222 JAGUAR 2APM SET

PD2246 ALUM STEERING BLOCK,
ZT & ZK

PDZ24T ALUM CAETER BLOCK
BET, ITAIK

PD2248 ALUM RR HUB CARRIER,
ZK& ZT

PD2236 COMWWERSION KIT FOR
ITTO IX

82 VELOCI COMPEO

| WICAQ SPEED CONTROLLER

PD2231 370 MOTOR

ZT-2RTR P.9



O hunder IT-2 RTR OPTIONAL PARTS LIST

PARTS DESCRIPTION NOTE | | PART# DESCRAIPTION NOTE PART# DESCRIPTION NOTE
[ 2926 | Ni-Mh BATTEAY PAGK,7.2V/1100mAh PD2185 | PINION GEAR, 15T | PD2225 | CVA DRIVE SHAFT ZT&ZK
BOZ2 VELOCI COMPSC MICRO 5PEED CONTROLLER PD2136 |4 GELL BATTERY HOLDER PDZ228 | SERVO SAVER, HITEC/ZT&ZK
B117 MICRQ SERVT, C1016 POZ203 | TURNBUCKLE SET, ZTAZK PDZ23 | BHPAWASHEA SCREW/(20),M3x4
= JAGUAR 2APM SET PDZN4 | SUSPENSION LINKAGE ZT&ZK PD2231 | 370 MOTOR
a2E JAGWAR ZADM SET PDZ05 | ALLIM FRARM MOUNT ZTAZK | PDzzzz | WALL BATTERY CHARGER, 110VA0HR
ACSTE | TR-203A MINI-AIGEIVER, 27MHz PDE206 | ALUM AR ARM MOUNT ZTAZK POZ233 | WALL BATTERY CHARGER, Z20V/ OHR
ADOSBE | TA-20%A MINI-RICEIVEF, 40MHz POED7 | ALUM MOTOR MOUNT. ZTATK PD2234 | WALL BATTERY CHARGER, 230V(3F)/10HR
PDOBT3 | BEARING, cdxD8xW3 PD2Z208 | ALUM SERVO MOUNT ZTAZK PD2238 | CONVERSION KIT FOR ZT TO ZK
PO1186 | BEARING, ddxb7xW2.5 POE212 | FA SHOCK SPAING ZT/FIAM PO2240 | TURNBUCKLE WHENGH,3.2mm (1/8")
| PO1301 | ALUM NUT, M3 BLUE POZZ13 | FA SHOCKSPANG, ZT/S0FT | PDzzaz | CHROME WHEEL(FR), ZT
PO130Z | ALUM NUT, M3 RED PDZ214 | SHOCK SPAING, ZTAZFK/SOFT PDZ243 | METAL SHOCK REBUILD KIT(S).Z%
| PD1303 | ALUM NUT, M3 PURPLE PO2Y5 | SHOCK SPAING ZTaZKFIAM | PDZ244 | METAL SHOCK REBLILD KIT{M},ZK&.ZT
PO2067 | PINIOM GEAR, 10T PD221g | ALLM. SHOCK BODY{S).ZT PO2248 | ALUM STEERING BLOCK ZTAZK
PO2081 | CHROME WHEEL(RR), ZT PD229 | ALUM. SHOCK BOOY(M), ZTAZK PD2247 | ALUM GABTER BLOCK BET ZT&EZK
| POZ183 | PINION GEAR, 13T PD2221 | ALUM. SHOGHK SET(S),ZT PD2248 | ALUM RR HUB CARRIER,ZT&ZK
POZ184 | PINION GEAR, 14T PD2222 | ALUM. SHOGHK SETIM),ZT&ZK

ZT-2 RTR P.10



) Thunder
loer

Mo B&E2-F5 (BLLE)
No.6552-F5 (RED)

1. Supsar Comio inciudas averyihing you nasd no exiras o by,
2. Equipped stock super 280 mobor.
3. ACE RAMG PPM/AM 2-channal radio systam with pistol controller
or glick controllar,
4, Digitad IC dacoder IMagrates recelver and ESG functions,
9 5. Aulomalic Throflle Lock (A-T-L) prevents potentaly cangemous
shuations caused by Incomes swilching operation.
6. Replaceable micro size san,
7. Threg-gear transmission with 11085 grade differantial
8. Fully indepaendant susparaan w' oll lilled shocks.
9. Raca tough composita parts,
10. Peswairtul 1100mAR, B-cal rathargeatle
8 Ni-Mih power pack with cvamight AC charger included.
11. Ardcized aluminum heal sink.

SPECIFICATIONS:
Length: 218.5 (8.4 )

Widih: 178men (7")

Height: Tamm (3%

Wheelbase: 146mm (5.75")
Grourd Clearance: 10mm (.39")

Included

1/18 ELECTRIC POWERED

No.6552-F5 [REVBLALK)

No.6552-FS {WHITE/BLACK)
No.6552-FS (BLUE/BLACK)

JAGUAR

TOr AR FTRITEEN, WTE—. P
Ho.B2232 Zoh AM RIC Sysiam
- el (g s Ve
- brgaroreculy casgee nw g whesl
- [gite yroperiiormd peaces conirs:

- vz W
- Bt iy ORI VR
[odd 1 ey
LT sty el icicaior with o piresr’ filshing
- Enapy nocom: Sl
- Eaml chaFen ek fa Wi aabary panc
- BB M ornstry W o dande

o

Ewgrmarsnaly Cwsigned
Sirwriy W

rz TOOLS €

{

(0] Aoor Cap

* SELECT SETWEEN 4 C-ARGE MODES
* 2 FOR MKH AND 2 FOA HICD
* CHARGE. MBCHARGE. A CYTLE Ik EACH MODE

* AR KT LED IRENCATTIR DRIVERS
« FLISE PROTECTED No.1142

* WAPIOLS TYPES OF ADAPTERS INCLUDED SOCKET

* AEPLACEABLE THERKRD SEMBOR No.1125



